2017 MSHSL Section 3AA Cross Country Championships Girls

Valleywood Golf Course, Apple Valley

Ooct. 26, 2017

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS
1 Rosemount 93 11 15 21 22
2* East Ridge 94 4 13 20 27
3* Bloomington Jefferson 94 2 16 18 25
4 visitation 95 5 7 10 34
5 South St Paul 98 3 6 8 36
6 Henry Sibley 105 12 14 19 23
7 Prior Lake 153 1 17 29 52
8 Eagan 216 32 41 46 48
9 Eastview 249 35 38 43 66
10 Apple Valley 270 40 44 57 64
11 Bloomington Kennedy 335 9 59 85 90
12 Park 379 72 74 76 78
13 Richfield 415 63 77 87 93
14 Simley 435 60 82 84 102
15 Academy of HolyAngels 460 75 89 96 97
16 Burnsville 463 86 88 91 94
1. Rosemount
11 Dani Follett-Dion, 12 19:47.0
15 Abigail McNeil, 9 19:51.5
21 Sydney Regalado, 12 20:07.2
22 Avery Leppones, 9 20:07.5
24 Lucy Jagoe, 9 20:09.1
26 Kate Beckwith, 10 20:22.5
28 Teresa Grunklee, 12 20:31.8
Total Time = 1:40:02.3 Total Places = 93
2%, East Ridge
4 Halle Mestery, 8 19:28.6
13 Abby Witte, 12 19:49.1
20 Gwyneth Gerlach, 10 20:06.3
27 Eleasha McKenzie, 12 20:27.7
30 Tatum Geving, 9 20:34.3
31 Mary Kenney, 8 20:35.8
51 Emily Tupper, 12 21:17.8
Total Time = 1:40:26.0 Total Places = 94
3*. Bloomington Jefferson
2 Elena Hayday, 12 19:20.6
16 Marissa Dauner, 12 19:57.4
18 Megan Narveson, 10 19:59.0
25 Karley Thurston, 10 20:14.8
33 Ruth Claycomb, 11 20:37.5
42 Erin Drewitz, 9 20:50.6
Total Time = 1:40:09.3 Total Places = 94
4. Visitation
5 MaryKate Schoonover, 12 19:29.3
7 Margaret Dalseth, 9 19:38.7
10 Sadie Grunau, 10 19:42.9
34 Lauren Kern, 10 20:39.0
39 Gillian Yarano, 12 20:44.0
47 Nina Reamer, 11 21:08.4
56 Caitlin Newsome, 10 21:27.1
Total Time = 1:40:13.9 Total Places = 95
5. South st Paul
3 Star Costa, 12 19:26.3
6 Nicole Kelly, 9 19:35.4
8 Amanda Kelly, 10 19:41.5
36 Breanna Bernard, 7 20:40.3
45 Caitlin Roberts-Miner, 1121:02.9
61 Tessa Laska, 11 21:38.4
73 Emma Roedler, 12 22:34.3
Total Time = 1:40:26.4 Total Places = 98
6. Henry Sibley
12 Rose Dill, 11 19:47.5
14 Jaylen Rosga, 8 19:49.4
19 Caroline Johnson, 12 20:01.6
23 Sarah Miller, 11 20:07.8
37 Mary Votel, 11 20:40.3
53 Olivia Segura, 11 21:19.4
83 Amanda Tuvey, 10 23:06.8
Total Time = 1:40:26.6 Total Places = 105

Windy, 40's

AVG. TIME SPREAD
26 28 20:00.5 0:22.2
31 51 20:05.2 1:05.7
42 20:01.9 1:16.9
47 56 20:02.8 1:14.7
61 73 20:05.3 1:36.6
53 83 20:05.4 0:52.9
55 58 20:26.9 2:23.1
50 62 20:59.0 0:37.6
69 71 21:14.8 1:20.6
68 70 21:25.2 1:08.0
100 101 22:25.3 4:09.9
80 81 22:42.4 0:17.4
98 99 23:10.4 2:09.5
23:50.2 5:01.0
23:53.8 2:14.9
105 106 23:58.3 1:44.7
7. Prior Lake
1 Mallory Stach, 10 18:59.8
17 Kathryn Nollette, 9 19:58.2
29 Olivia Zastrow, 9 20:34.2
52 Nicole Kelley, 11 21:19.4
54 Katherine Kaisersatt, 9 21:22.9
55 Adaline Hiveley, 11 21:25.4
58 Ella Fitterer, 9 21:27.8
Total Time = 1:42:14.5 Total Places
8. Eagan
32 Michelle Passe, 12 20:36.2
41 McKenna O'Brien, 9 20:49.4
46 Grace Barton, 9 21:06.7
48 Kelsey Schoeberl, 11 21:08.6
49 Abby Barger, 12 21:13.8
50 Savanna McKinnon, 10 21:15.7
62 Madeline Matsoff, 12 21:42.1
Total Time = 1:44:54.7 Total Places
9. Eastview
35 Ashley Wagner, 11 20:39.2
38 Miranda Kerndt, 9 20:41.7
43 Anna Schumann, 11 20:53.9
66 Kareena Clendening, 12 21:59.2
67 Ashlyn Week, 12 21:59.7
69 Lauren Dolan, 11 22:14.7
71 Liliana Ellingson, 9 22:30.5
Total Time = 1:46:13.7 Total Places

10. Apple Valley

40 Hailey Phoulavan, 11 20:48.8
44 Hallie Hughes, 11 20:57.4
57 Teresa Howard, 12 21:27.5
64 Molly Moynihan, 12 21:55.2
65 Kaila Begaye, 7 21:56.7
68 Eleanor Pederson, 9 22:00.0
70 Montana Helling, 11 22:29.7
Total Time = 1:47:05.6 Total Places

11. Bloomington Kennedy

9 Greta Koehler, 10 19:41.9

59 Ava Katz, 10 21:29.4

85 Mari Podas, 8 23:19.5

90 Katrina Wrase, 7 23:43.8

92 Brayden Hill, 9 23:51.8

100 Maria Wenner, 12 24:29.1

101 Kimberly Martinez, 10 24:30.1

Total Time = 1:52:06.4 Total Places
12. Park

72 Laurel Watters, 9 22:31.9

74 Victoria Michaud, 12 22:35.1

76 Hannah Schluetter, 11 22:47.3

78 Madeline Watters, 9 22:48.3

79 Tate Abrahamson, 9 22:49.2

80 Briahna Hensel, 9 22:58.9

81 Hope Thompson, 9 23:00.1

Total Time = 1:53:31.8 Total Places
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13. Richfield

63 Ava Durand, 8 21:46.2
77 Ava Hanks, 8 22:48.0
87 Amelia Kidd, 7 23:29.7
93 Molly Kliest, 12 23:52.4
95 Cynda Rhea Gorshe, 7 23:55.7
98 Nicole Mattson, 12 24:09.8
99 Aria DeVries, 10 24:20.7
Total Time = 1:55:52.0 Total Places = 415
14. Simley
60 Brekken Grathen, 9 21:29.8
82 Grace Raab, 8 23:05.9
84 Julia Myers, 8 23:09.2
102 Crystal Bonilla, 8 24:55.1
107 Stella Anderson Moye, 7 26:30.7
Total Time = 1:59:10.7 Total Places = 435
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME
1 1 Mallory Stach, 10 18:59.8
2 2 Elena Hayday, 12 19:20.6
3 3 Star Costa, 12 19:26.3
4 4 Halle Mestery, 8 19:28.6
5 5 MaryKate Schoonover, 12 19:29.3
6 6 Nicole Kelly, 9 19:35.4
7 7 Margaret Dalseth, 9 19:38.7
8 8 Amanda Kelly, 10 19:41.5
9 9 Greta Koehler, 10 19:41.9
10 10 Sadie Grunau, 10 19:42.9
11 11 Dani Follett-Dion, 12 19:47.0
12 12 Rose Dill, 11 19:47.5
13 13 Abby Witte, 12 19:49.1
14 14 Jaylen Rosga, 8 19:49.4
15 15 Abigail McNeil, 9 19:51.5
16 16 Marissa Dauner, 12 19:57.4
17 17 Kathryn Nollette, 9 19:58.2
18 18 Megan Narveson, 10 19:59.0
19 19 Caroline Johnson, 12 20:01.6
20 20 Gwyneth Gerlach, 10 20:06.3
21 21 Sydney Regalado, 12 20:07.2
22 22 Avery Leppones, 9 20:07.5
23 23 Sarah Miller, 11 20:07.8
24 24 Lucy Jagoe, 9 20:09.1
25 25 Karley Thurston, 10 20:14.8
26 26 Kate Beckwith, 10 20:22.5
27 27 Eleasha McKenzie, 12 20:27.7
28 28 Teresa Grunklee, 12 20:31.8
29 29 Olivia Zastrow, 9 20:34.2
30 30 Tatum Geving, 9 20:34.3
31 31 Mary Kenney, 8 20:35.8
32 32 Michelle Passe, 12 20:36.2
33 33 Ruth Claycomb, 11 20:37.5
34 34 Lauren Kern, 10 20:39.0
35 35 Ashley Wagner, 11 20:39.2
36 36 Breanna Bernard, 7 20:40.3
37 37 Mary Votel, 11 20:40.3
38 38 Miranda Kerndt, 9 20:41.7
39 39 Gillian Yarano, 12 20:44.0
40 40 Hailey Phoulavan, 11 20:48.8
41 41 McKenna O'Brien, 9 20:49.4
42 42 Erin Drewitz, 9 20:50.6
43 43 Anna Schumann, 11 20:53.9
44 44 Hallie Hughes, 11 20:57.4
45 45 Caitlin Roberts-Miner, 1121:02.9
46 46 Grace Barton, 9 21:06.7
47 47 Nina Reamer, 11 21:08.4
48 48 Kelsey Schoeberl, 11 21:08.6
49 49 Abby Barger, 12 21:13.8
50 50 Savanna McKinnon, 10 21:15.7
51 51 Emily Tupper, 12 21:17.8
52 52 Nicole Kelley, 11 21:19.4
53 53 Olivia Segura, 11 21:19.4
54 54 Katherine Kaisersatt, 9 21:22.9
55 55 Adaline Hiveley, 11 21:25.4
56 56 Caitlin Newsome, 10 21:27.1
57 57 Teresa Howard, 12 21:27.5
58 58 Ella Fitterer, 9 21:27.8
59 59 Ava Katz, 10 21:29.4
60 60 Brekken Grathen, 9 21:29.8
61 61 Tessa Laska, 11 21:38.4

15. Academy of Holy Angels
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97
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Samantha Smalley, 12
Caitlin O'Donnell, 1
Erin Bauer, 11
Francesca Near, 9
Lexie Bennett, 11
Time = 1:59:28.7

16. Burnsville

86

106
Total

TEAM
Prior Lake

Emma Brown, 11
Abbey McAleer, 9
Asha Ali, 10

Molly Willmert, 10
Victoria Gueorguiev,
Maia Latvala, 10
Greta Nelson, 10
Time = 1:59:51.1
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12 25:11.8
25:29.8
25:58.4
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PLACE SCORE
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FINISHER
Madeline Matsoff, 12
Ava Durand, 8
Molly Moynihan, 12
Kaila Begaye, 7
Kareena Clendening, 12
Ashlyn Week, 12
Eleanor Pederson, 9
Lauren Dolan, 11
Montana Helling, 11
Liliana Ellingson, 9
Laurel Watters, 9
Emma Roedler, 12
Victoria Michaud, 12
Samantha Smalley, 12
Hannah Schluetter, 11
Ava Hanks, 8
Madeline Watters, 9
Tate Abrahamson, 9
Briahna Hensel, 9
Hope Thompson, 9
Grace Raab, 8
Amanda Tuvey, 10
Julia Myers, 8
Mari Podas, 8
Emma Brown, 11
Amelia Kidd, 7
Abbey McAleer, 9
Caitlin O'Donnell, 11
Katrina Wrase, 7
Asha Ali, 10
Brayden Hill, 9
Molly Kliest, 12
Molly Willmert, 10
Cynda Rhea Gorshe, 7
Erin Bauer, 11
Francesca Near, 9
Nicole Mattson, 12
Aria DeVries, 10
Maria Wenner, 12
Kimberly Martinez, 10
Crystal Bonilla, 8
Lexie Bennett, 11
Victoria Gueorguiev, 12
Maia Latvala, 10
Greta Nelson, 10
Stella Anderson Moye, 7

TIME
21:42.1
21:46.2
21:55.2
21:56.7
21:59.2
21:59.7
22:00.0
22:14.7
22:29.7
22:30.5
22:31.9
22:34.3
22:35.1
22:46.1
22:47.3
22:48.0
22:48.3
22:49.2
22:58.9
23:00.1
23:05.9
23:06.8
23:09.2
23:19.5
23:27.2
23:29.7
23:30.1
23:38.5
23:43.8
23:48.5
23:51.8
23:52.4
23:53.5
23:55.7
23:58.4
24:04.8
24:09.8
24:20.7
24:29.1
24:30.1
24:55.1
25:00.9
25:11.8
25:29.8
25:58.4
26:30.7

TEAM
Eagan
Richfield
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Eastview
Eastview
Apple Valley
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Apple Valley
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Park
South St Paul
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Academy of HolyAngels
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Simley
Henry Sibley
Simley
Bloomington Kennedy
Burnsville
Richfield
Burnsville
Academy of HolyAngels
Bloomington Kennedy
Burnsville
Bloomington Kennedy
Richfield
Burnsville
Richfield
Academy of HolyAngels
Academy of HolyAngels
Richfield
Richfield
Bloomington Kennedy
Bloomington Kennedy
Simley
Academy of HolyAngels
Burnsville
Burnsville
Burnsville
Simley



